## Improvements Cost Estimate for NW 9th Ave.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Price/unit	Cost
General Site	e Work		•		
SW-1	1	LF	Mobilization	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SW-2	700	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
SW-3	2	EA	Inlet Protection	\$120.00	\$240.00
SW-4	2,000	SF	Construction Entrance SF	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
SW-5	1	ACRE	Temporary Soil Stabilization (Hay)	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
SW-6	1	ACRE	Permanent Soil Stabilization (Hay)	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00
SW-7	500	LF	Remove Wire Fence	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
SW-8	120	CY	Strippings to Stockpile	\$6.00	\$720.00
SW-9	435	CY	Excation Place Trench Spoils	\$5.00	\$2,175.00
SW-10	2	EA	R&R Type 3 Barracade	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SW-11	2	EA	Fine Grade Lots 10 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
SW-12	1	LS	Signs & Striping	\$800.00	\$800.00
				Total Cost of Earthwork	\$20,435.00
ewer Syst	em				
SS-1	1	EA	Sewer Tie In (Core Manhole)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SS-2	80	LF	Sewer Boring	\$350.00	\$28,000.00
SS-3	135	LF	Main PVC 8" Offsite	\$280.00	\$37,800.00
SS-4	2	EA	48" Sewer Manhole (Ave 12' Deep)	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
SS-5	215	LF	Testing System	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
SS-6	135	LF	Trench Saftey / Shoring	\$19.00	\$2,565.00
SS-7	200	SF	Remove & Replace Asphalt	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
SS-8	25	LF	Remove & Replace Curb	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
SS-9	40	HR	Traffic Control	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
SS-10	510	TON	Granular Backfill	\$20.00	\$10,200.00
SS-11	100	LF	Extaend Service Line 1" PVC	\$8.00	\$800.00
				Total Cost of Roadwork	\$108,140.00
				Total Cost of Construction	\$128,575.00
				Estimated Taxes	
				Use Tax, Street & Storm	\$0.00
				Sale Tax, Sewer, & Water	\$10,800.30

PLS Engineering Job# 3332 5/23/2022